To ensure sound management of structural risk, a repricing
gap report is produced periodically. This statement is then used
as the basis for the simulation analysis of the impact of interest
rate variation on net interest income and economic value of
common shareholders. One of the simulation exercises consists
of subjecting the Bank’s balance sheet to sudden parallel and
sustained 1% and 2% increases and decreases in interest rates.
For example, as at October 31, 2009, for all portfolios, a 1%
increase in interest rate would have triggered a decrease of
approximately $5.0 million in net interest income before taxes
over the next 12 months and a $20.0 million negative impact on
the economic value of common shareholders’ equity. Table 27
below details other interest rate movements. These results reflect
Management’s efforts to take advantage of anticipated short-term
and long-term interest rate movements, while maintaining the
sensitivity to these fluctuations well within approved limits. The
Bank’s interest rate gap position as at October 31, 2009 appears
in Note 21 to the consolidated financial statements.

Table 27
Risk SENSITIVITY analysis
As at October 31 (in millions of dollars)

										   2009	 			   2008

								   Net		  Economic value 		N  et		E conomic value
								   interest		o  f common		i  nterest		 of common
								   income	(1)	 shareholders’ equity	(2)	i ncome	(1)	 shareholders’ equity	(2)

Impact of:
	 100bp increase in rates					   $  (5)		 $(20)		 $   9		  $(19)
	 100bp decrease in rates					   (22)		 23	 	 (11)		 19

Impact of:
	 200bp increase in rates					   (10)		 (38)		 18		  (37)
	 200bp decrease in rates					   $(67)		 $ 22	 	 $(21)		 $ 40

(1)	�A s a result of the unusually low interest rate levels at year end, the rate sensitivity analysis provides certain asymmetrical results with regards to the impact on net interest income
over the next 12 months.

(2)	N et of income taxes

Management’s Discussion and Analysis / 45Laurentian Bank 2009 Annual Report

OPERATIONAL RISK MANAGEMENT

Operational risk is inherent to the activities of financial institutions.
It results from inadequacy or failure attributable to processes,
persons or internal systems or from external events. Although
it cannot be eliminated, its management is integrated in the